# OP \$40.00 2731948

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ronald Beckenfeld		09/11/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altvater Gessler - J.A. Baczewski International (USA) Inc.	
Street Address:	2179 South Street	
City:	Fort Lee	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731948	MONOPOLOWA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-821-9073

Email: sloane@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04718/606020-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter S. Sloane	
SIGNATURE: /peter sloane/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01214706#page1.tif source=01214706#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0170

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald Beckenfeld, a U.S. citizen residing at 962 Somera Road,
Los Angeles, California 90077 ("Assignor"), is the current record owner of the following
trademark registration in the United States:

TRADEMARKREG. NO.DATE OF REG.MONOPOLOWA2,731,948July 1, 2003

WHEREAS, Altvater Gessler – J.A. Baczewski International (USA) Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with an address at 2179 South Street, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated goodwill in said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

By: Konald Beckenfeld

Ronald Beckenfeld

Date: 9-11-14

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

California State of	, 1
County of Los Angeles	
On 9/16/2014 before me,	Fernando O. Rosales, Notary Public
(DATE)	(NAME, TITLE OF NOTARY)
personally appeared Ronald Beckenfel	
(NAI	ME OF SIGNER)
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
	that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the
	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal

.

 $\{04718/606020 \cdot 000/01210417.1\}$ 

**RECORDED: 09/23/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0172

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY My.Comm. Expires Sept. 25, 2014